



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

IBA CELL, VULCAN INSURANCE BUILDING,
GROUND FLOOR, 77, V.N.ROAD, CHURCHGATE MUMBAI-400 020.
022-2282 2551-52-53-54-55-55 Fax: 022-2282 0521
UIN No.: IRDA/NL-HLT/UII/P-H/V.I/236/13-14

GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE POLICY

TAILORMADE GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY (RETIREEES)
(SUPER TOPUP)

UIN No. IRDA/NL-HLT/UII/P.H/V.1/236/13-14

POLICY NO: 5001002818P111272366

PERIOD OF INSURANCE

From 00.00 hrs of 01/11/2018

To midnight of 31/10/2019

INSURED

INDIAN BANK'S ASSOCIATION

A/C: ANDHRA BANK

DR. PATTABHI BHAVAN , 5-9-11, SAIFABAD,
SECRETARIAT ROAD , HYDERABAD 500 004

PART - I
POLICY SCHEDULE - RETIREES

Name of The Insured	INDIAN BANKS' ASSOCIATION A/C ANDHRA BANK				
Address of The Insured	DR. PATTABHI BHAVAN , 5-9-11, SAIFABAD, SECRETARIAT ROAD , HYDERABAD 500 004				
Insured Person Details	As per the group policy issued to Retirees.				
Issue Office Code	LCB Mumbai (500100)				
Period of Insurance	From 00.00 hrs of 01/11/2018 To midnight of 31/10/2019				
Gross Premium	Net Premium : INR 5,917,450 GST : INR 1,065,141 Total : INR 6,982,591				
Co- Insurance Details	United India Insurance Co Ltd. 100 % ----- Total 100%				
Policy Servicing TPA	Paramount Health Services and Insurance TPA Pvt. Ltd.				
Sum Insured for Group Health Insurance on Family Floater basis	Officers : INR 5,00,000/- Clerks : INR 4,00,000/- Subordinate-staff : INR 4,00,000/-				
NUMBER OF FAMILIES, SUM INSURED, CATEGORY FOR GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE (SUPER TOP UP – IBA RETIREE) POLICY					
CATEGORY	Threshold Limit	SUM INSURED	NO. OF FAMILIES	TOTAL PREMIUM IN RS. (without GST)	PREMIUM PER FAMILY IN RS. (without GST)
Officers	INR 4,00,000/-	INR 5,00,000/-	1,251	INR 5,353,029	INR 4,279/-
AWARD STAFF	INR 3,00,000/-	INR 4,00,000/-	143	INR 564,421	INR 3,947/-
TOTAL			1,394	INR 5,917,450	

Family Definition	Retired/Resigned Employee + Spouse only. OR Widow/Widower
Additional Conditions	<p>The following conditions are applicable under the policy:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Policy will be subject to terms and conditions of PART – II of GROUP HEALTH (SUPER TOPUP POLICY – IBA RETIREES) POLICY attached herewith. 2) The Super Topup Policy will trigger only as per the basis of payment stated in the PART – II of GROUP HEALTH (SUPER TOPUP POLICY – IBA RETIREES) POLICY attached herewith. 3) For critical illness, Hospitalization medical expenses alone is payable. No lump sum fixed benefit is payable. 4) No expenses related to domiciliary/OPD treatment is payable. 5) No expenses related to maternity is payable. No day one cover available for new born child. 6) No corporate buffer is available. 7) After commencement of the policy if any retiree who opts out of the scheme cannot re-join the scheme. 8) At the time of renewal in case any insured person under this policy opts not to be included for the renewal, then he/she will not be allowed to join the scheme on subsequent renewals.



Net Premium	INR 5,917,450
Goods & Service Tax	INR 1,065,141
Stamp Duty	Re. 1.00
Total	INR
Collection No.	10150010018110482680
Collection Date	01/11/2018
GST NO	27AAACU5552C1ZJ

Date of Proposal and Declaration: 01/11/2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized has hereunto set His/her hand at MUMBAI-20 on this 01/11/2018.

For and on behalf of
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.




Duly Constituted Attorney (s)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD.

The Consolidated Stamp Duty has been deposited with
General Stamp Office, Govt Of Maharashtra
Certificate No. CSD/13/2018/2534/18 Dt. 04-07-2018
By Corporate Cell Mumbai No. Separate Stamp is required to
Be affixed on this document .

Office Code: 500100

Corporate Cell : Vulcan Insurance Building , Ground Floor,
77, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020

युनाइटेड इंडिया
UNITED INDIA

